TOWN OF SEABROOK ISLAND Ways & Means Meeting Tuesday, February 11, 2020, at 1:00 p.m. at the Town Hall

• Pledge of Allegiance – Call to Order – Freedom of Information

Mayor John Gregg:

- Closure of Seabrook Island Road bike path pending repairs and approval of repair work.
- Follow-up inquiry from Seabrook Island Property Owners Association Safety & Security Committee concerning status of reduced speed signage for Seabrook Island Road (area of crosswalk proximate Landfall Way.
- Status of senior living facility project.
- Status of Town's Request for Public Assistance (Hurricane Dorian.

Town Councilmembers: Skip Crane

Jeri Finke

- Johns Island Task Force report
- Short-Term rental issues

Patricia Fox

Barry Goldstein

Town Administrator Joe Cronin

Items for Information:

- Beach Signage Update
- Strategic Planning Workshop Date
- Discussion of a policy regarding Pedal Assist Bikes ("E-Bikes")

Action Items for February Town Council Meeting:

- <u>Ordinance 2020-01</u>: An ordinance adopting a second amendment to the Planned Unit Development for the Village at Seabrook (formerly known as "Area Six" and the "Lake Entry Tract")
- <u>Ordinance 2020-02</u>: An ordinance amending the Town Code for the Town of Seabrook Island, South Carolina; Chapter 18, Offenses and Miscellaneous Provisions; Article II, Offenses Against Public Safety; Section 18-23, Discharging Firearms; so as to authorize Town Council to permit discharge of firearms within the Town to control wildlife other than deer as part of a wildlife management program, and for the purpose of eliminating any animal whose presence poses a threat to the health or safety of any person within the Town
- Ordinance 2020-03: An ordinance amending the Zoning Map of the Town of Seabrook Island so as to change the zoning designation for Charleston County Tax Map Number 147-10-00-003, containing approximately 0.51 +/- acres located at 2561 High Hammock Road, from the SR Single-Family Residential District to the AGC Agricultural-Conservation District
- <u>Ordinance 2020-04</u>: An ordinance amending the Zoning Map of the Town of Seabrook Island so as to change the zoning designation for Charleston County Tax Map Number 147-12-00-023, containing approximately 0.74 +/- acres located at 3062 Seabrook Island Road, from the SR Single-Family Residential District to the AGC Agricultural-Conservation District

ADJOURN